TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
ALPHA TRUEHEIGHT SPACER
Technical Data Sheet
Issue:  03 September 2024 Page 1 of 4
ALPHA® TRUEHEIGHT® SPACER
Tape & Reel Packaging / Spacer with Solderable Surface
DESCRIPTION
ALPHA TrueHeight Spacers are burr-free, non-collapse copper discs coated with a barrier layer

Benefits
• Burr free construction ensures repeatable height after reflow
• Nickel/ gold plating ensures no exposed copper after reflow
• Gold coating ensures highly solderable surface
• Tape and reel packaging for easy integration into standard assembly processes
• Excellent pick and place performance
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
ALPHA TRUEHEIGHT SPACER
Technical Data Sheet
Issue:  03 September 2024 Page 2 of 4
PRODUCT INFORMATION
Part Dimensions
Size
a b
mm inch mm inch
DS-D076H010 0.76 0.030 0.10 0.004
DS-D076H025 0.76 0.030 0.25 0.010
DS-D076H030 0.76 0.030 0.30 0.012
DS-D076H038 0.76 0.030 0.38 0.015
DS-D050H025 0.50 0.020 0.250 0.010
DS-D050H030 0.50 0.020 0.300 0.012
Tolerance on the part dimension ‘a’: ±0.05mm
Tolerances on the part dimensions ‘b’: 0.10 ±0.010mm ; 0.25 ±0.013mm ; 0.30 ±0.015mm ; 0.38 ±0.020mm
Contact your local sales representative for the orderable item number for this part type.
APPLICATION GUIDELINES